Model: BCGS320K/W
Halo - Samsung Galaxy S Ill Power Case

PLEASE READ THIS INFORMATION THOROUGHLY BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT. IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR UNIT.

Owner’s manual

Thank you for purchasing the Halo. The Halo case offers the convenience of an external battery built into
the full protection of a hard case. You can use it as a case all the time and enjoy the convenience of extra
battery power when you need it.

Included in the package you have purchased:
Halo, USB charging / sync cable and user manual

Charging your Halo
Note: Prior to initial use, fully charge your Halo before
connecting to your Samsung Galaxy S Ill.

You can charge the Halo case with the Micro USB to USB
cable included with the case. Just plug the Micro USB into
the case, and the other USB end into a computer USB port or

into a wall plug style adapter that has a USB output. Micro-USB Charging Jack

The LED status indicator shows the current charging status
of the case. The case charges, from left to right, the 1st LED, @
2nd LED, 3rd LED and finally the 4th LED. Once the 4th LED

has become steady, the charging process has finished.
Headphone Slot

Installing your Samsung Galaxy S 11l

into the Halo

Place the Samsung Galaxy S lll facing you into the back half
of the Halo, slide down until flush with the case. Then align
the top cover paying attention that the slot for the
headphone jack is on the top of the phone. Snap together
starting from the top to the bottom.

Charging your Halo with the Samsung Galaxy S lll
Just plug the Micro USB into the Halo, and the other USB

end into a computer USB port or into a wall plug style
adapter that has a USB output.

With the Halo connected to the Samsung Galaxy S IlI
charging is as follows. First the Samsung Galaxy S Il will
be charged fully and then the Halo begins to charge.

Micro-USB Charging Jack
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Battery Consumption
Your Halo will always drain first until its power is 5%, and then
your Samsung Galaxy S Il switches to its main battery.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

On/Off Button

With the built in “ON / OFF” button you have the option of using the Halo when

you need it. When you need an extra charge in your phone, just push the button

and hold for two seconds to turn “ON" and the Halo case will proceed to charge @
your main battery. When you are ready to turn it“OFFjust hold the button again

for two seconds and the Halo will shut “OFF” On/Off Button

Checking remaining capacity of the case

The integrated LED status indicator tells you exactly how much battery power is
left in your case. Simply press the “ON / OFF” button. The 1st LED will indicate
25% or less charge remaining, the 2nd LED will indicate between 25 - 50%
charge remaining and the 3rd LED will indicate 50 -75% charge remaining, and
the 4th LED will indicate 75-100% charge remaining.

SYNC

Using the supplied cable enjoy the convenience of charging and syncing your
Samsung Galaxy S Ill without ever removing the case. Just plug the Micro USB
cable into the case and the other end into your computer’s USB slot.

Specifications
Celltype: | Lithium-Polymer Battery Standby: | Up to 85 hours*
Input: | DC5V/1A Talk Time: | Up to 7 hours and on the 3G network.

Output: | DC5V/1A Up to 8 hours on the 2G network.
Capacity: | 2000mAh /7.4Wh Up to 7 hours and on the 3G network.
Dimensions: | L147.5xW74.4xT15.5mm Up to 8 hours on Wi-Fi.
Weight: | 85g Audio Play: | Up to 30 hours*
Compatibility: | Samsung Galaxy S Il Video Play: | Up to 8 hours*
*All above times can vary due to device settings, location, and signal strength.

Internet Use:

Limited 1 Year Warranty

Lenmar product is warranted to be free of defective parts and workmanship for stated period from the original
date of purchase when sold through our website or our authorized retailers. Warranties are not transferable. The
warranty excludes damage resulting from accident, misuse, modification, delay or loss of use, damage to
equipment or by normal wear and tear.

ALL WARRANTY CLAIMS ARE PROCESSED ONLINE AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:
WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Warranty claims made after 60 days from the original date of purchase, will require a processing fee. Details will
be included while completing the online warranty request. Payment can be made via credit card when
completing the warranty form or a check can be included with the package when it is returned to Lenmar. Once
the request is completed, you will be emailed with a confirmation WRA number and instructions on how to
return the item for a warranty replacement.

Proposition 65 Notice (California)
The following statement is required in the state of California pursuant to the settlement of an action brought
by the Mateel Environmental Justice Foundation against multiple electronics and appliance manufacturers

« WARNING: Handling the cord on this product will expose you to lead, a chemical known to the
state of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. Wash hands after handling.

For additional questions, comments, or to explore other Lenmar power solutions,
visit our website at: www.lenmar.com or call 800.424.2703 from 9AM - 5PM PST.

313-053-07-0617r1.1y1 Lithium-Polymer battery must be

recycled or disposed of properly.




Modéle : BCGS320K/W
Halo - Boitier d'alimentation Samsung Galaxy S Il

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE DOCUMENT AVANT D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT. IL CONTIENT DES
RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS POUR L'UTILISATION DU PRODUIT.

Mode d'emploi

Merci d'avoir acheté ce bloc-pile Halo. Le bloc-pile Halo offre la commodité d'une pile externe avec toute
la protection d'un boitier rigide. Vous pouvez I'utiliser comme bloc-pile en tout temps et profiter de la
puissance d'une pile externe quand vous en avez besoin.

L'emballage du produit contient :
bloc-pile Halo, cable USB de charge et synchronisation et mode d'emploi

Charge du Halo

Remarque : avant la premiére utilisation, chargez
complétement le Halo avant de brancher le Samsung
Galaxy S Il

Vous pouvez charger le bloc-pile Halo a l'aide du céable
micro USB & USB fourni. Il suffit de brancher la fiche micro

USB dans le bloc-pile et I'autre extrémité dans le port USB Prise micro USB de charge

d'un ordinateur ou dans la prise USB d'un adaptateur mural. USB

kel
Les DEL d'état indiquent le niveau de charge du bloc-pile. @
Les DEL indiquent la progression de la charge, en commen-

cant par la premiére a droite jusqu'a la quatriéme a gauche.

La charge est compléte lorsque la quatriéme reste allumée. Fente pour écouteurs

Installation du Samsung Galaxy S 11l

dans le Halo

Tenez le Samsung Galaxy S Il face a vous et faites-le glisser
dans la partie arriere du Halo jusqu'a effleurement.
Ensuite, alignez le couvercle du dessus en vous assurant
que la fente pour la prise d'écouteurs est placée vers le
haut. Enclenchez l'arriere et le couvercle en allant du haut
vers le bas.

COUVERCLE
DU DESSUS

Charge du Halo avec le Samsung Galaxy S Ill
Il suffit de brancher la fiche micro USB dans le Halo et
l'autre extrémité dans le port USB d'un ordinateur ou
dans la prise USB d'un adaptateur mural.

Lorsque le Halo est branché au Samsung Galaxy S I, la
charge se déroule comme ceci : le Samsung Galaxy S IlI
sera chargé complétement en premier; la charge du
Halo commencera aprés.

Prise micro USB de charge
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Consommation énergétique
Le Halo fournira toujours I'énergie nécessaire en premier, jusqu'a ce que la puissance tombe a environ 5 %;
ensuite, le Samsung Galaxy S Il utilisera sa propre pile.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

Bouton marche/arrét

Le bouton marche/arrét vous permet d'utiliser le Halo lorsque vous en avez
besoin. Lorsque le téléphone a besoin d'une charge supplémentaire, appuyez
pendant deux secondes sur le bouton pour mettre le Halo en marche et celui-ci
chargera la pile principale. Lorsque vous désirez |'arréter, appuyez sur le bouton
pendant deux secondes et le Halo s'éteindra.

@

Bouton marche/arrét

Vérification de la puissance restante du bloc-pile

Les témoins DEL d'état intégrés indiquent exactement la puissance restante
dans le bloc-pile. Appuyez simplement sur le bouton marche/arrét. La premiéere
DEL indique une puissance restante de 25 % ou moins; la deuxiéme DEL indique
une puissance restante entre 25 et 50 %, la troisieme DEL indique une puissance
restante entre 50 et 75 % et la quatriéeme DEL indique une puissance restante
entre 75 et 100 % .

SYNCHRONISATION
Grace au cable fourni, vous pourrez charger et synchroniser le Samsung Galaxy

S Il & votre guise sans jamais le sortir du bloc-pile. Il suffit de brancher le cable
micro USB au bloc-pile et I'autre extrémité a un port USB d'un ordinateur.

Spécifications

Typedepile: | pile au lithium-polymére
Entrée: | 5VCC/1A Autonomieen | jusqu'a 7 heures sur réseau 3G
Sortie: | 5VCC/1A communication:: | ji;squ'a 8 heures sur réseau 2G
Puissance: | 2000 mAh/7,4Wh jusqu'a 7 heures sur réseau 3G
Dimensions: | 147,5x74,4x155mm (HxLxP) jusqu'a 8 heures sur Wi-Fi.
Poids: | 85¢g Lecture audio: | jusqu'a 30 heures*
Compatibilité: | Samsung Galaxy S Il Lecture vidéo : | jusqu'a 8 heures*
*Toutes les durées mentionnées peuvent varier en fonction de la configuration des appareils, de l'emplacement et de la force des signaux.

Autonomie enveille: | jusqu'a 85 heures*

Utilisation d'Internet :

Garantie limitée d'une année

Ce produit Lenmar est garanti contre toute défectuosité et tout défaut de fabrication pour la période indiquée a compter de la date du
premier achat lorsqu'il est acheté sur notre site Web ou auprés d'un de nos revendeurs autorisés. La garantie n'est pas transférable. La
garantie ne couvre pas les préjudices découlant d'un accident, d’une utilisation incorrecte, d'une modification, d'un retard ou de la
perte d'usage, de dommages a de I'équipement, ni de l'usure normale.

TOUTES LES RECLAMATIONS SOUS GARANTIE SONT TRAITEES EN LIGNE A CETTE ADRESSE : WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Les réclamations déposées plus de 60 jours aprés la date du premier achat font I'objet de frais de traitement. Les informations seront
fournies lors du dépét de la réclamation en ligne. Le paiement peut étre effectué par carte de crédit en remplissant le formulaire de
réclamation sous garantie ou par chéque accompagnant le renvoi du produit & Lenmar. Une fois le formulaire de réclamation sous
garantie est rempli, vous recevrez par courriel un numéro d'autorisation de retour et des instructions pour le renvoi du produit en vue
d'un remplacement en vertu de la garantie.

Auvis relatif a la Proposition 65 (de la Californie)
La déclaration suivante est requise dans I'Etat de la Californie en vertu du réglement d'une poursuite intentée par la Mateel
Environmental Justice Foundation contre plusieurs fabricants d'appareils électroniques et d'appareils ménagers

« AVERTISSEMENT : le fait de tenir le cordon de ce produit vous expose a du plomb un produit chimique
que I'Etat de la Californie considére comme une cause d" [ les et d'autres problé
de reproduction. Laver les mains a fond aprés manipulation.

Si vous avez des questions ou des commentaires, ou si vous voulez en apprendre davantage sur les systémes d'alimentation de
Lenmar, visitez notre site Web a : www.lenmar.com ou appelez au 800 424-2703 entre 9 h et 17 h HNP.

313-053-07-0617 r1.1 y1
La pile au polymeére de lithium doit étre
recyclée ou traitée de maniére appropriée.




Modelo: BCGS320K/W
Halo: Estuche de alimentacién para Samsung Galaxy S Il

LEA ATENTAMENTE TODA ESTA INFORMACION ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO. CONTIENE INSTRUCCIO-
NES IMPORTANTES PARA EL USO DE SU UNIDAD.

Manual del propietario

Gracias por comprar el Halo. El estuche Halo ofrece la comodidad de una bateria externa integrada con la
proteccion total de un estuche rigido. Puede utilizarlo todo el tiempo como estuche y disfrutar de la
comodidad de contar con la potencia de una bateria adicional cuando la necesite.

El paquete que ha adquirido incluye lo siguiente:

Halo, cable USB para carga/sincronizacién y Manual del usuario.
Carga de su Halo

Nota: Antes de utilizarlo por primera vez, cargue completa-

mente el Halo antes de conectarlo a su Samsung Galaxy S Il

Puede cargar el estuche Halo con el cable Micro USB a USB
incluido con su estuche. Simplemente enchufe el conector Entrada de
Micro USB en el estuche y el otro extremo USB en una  carga Micro USB

computadora con puerto USB o en un adaptador para

tomacorrientes con salida USB. @
El LED indicador de estado muestra el estado actual de @
carga del estuche. El estuche carga de izquierda a derecha,

el 1.2 LED, el 2.0 LED, el 3.2 LED y, por ultimo, el 4.° LED. Una

vez que el 4.2 LED haya quedado encendido, el proceso de
carga ha finalizado.

Instalacion de su Samsung Galaxy S Il

en el Halo

Coloque el Samsung Galaxy S Il en la parte trasera de Halo,
la pantalla debe orientarse en su direccién; luego, dezslice
el teléfono hasta que quede fijo en el estuche. Alinee la
cubierta superior; asegurese de que la ranura que
corresponde a la entrada para auriculares esté en la parte
de arriba del teléfono. Conecte las dos partes desde arriba
hacia abajo.

CUBIERTA
SUPERIOR

Carga de su Halo con el Samsung Galaxy S Ill
Simplemente enchufe el conector Micro USB en el Halo y el
otro extremo USB en una computadora con puerto USB o
en un adaptador para tomacorrientes con salida USB.

Entrada de

Luego de conectar el Halo al Samsung Galaxy S Ill, la carga \
carga Micro USB

se completa de esta manera. Primero, se cargara completa-
mente el Samsung Galaxy S Ill; después, comenzard la
carga del Halo.
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Consumo de la bateria
Su Halo siempre se descargara primero, hasta que su reserva
alcance el 5 %; luego, su Samsung Galaxy S Il comenzara a utilizar su bateria principal.

ownload from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

Boton On/Off (encendido/apagado)
El botén ON/OFF (encendido/apagado) integrado le permite utilizar la bateria

del Halo cuando la necesite. Si necesita un poco de carga adicional en su
teléfono, simplemente mantenga oprimido el botén durante dos segundos para
encender el estuche Halo y comenzara a cargar la bateria del teléfono. Cuando

esté listo para apagarlo, simplemente mantenga oprimido nuevamente el botén Boton On/Off (encendido/apagado)
durante dos segundos y el Halo se apagara.

Control de la capacidad remanente en el estuche

EI LED indicador de estado le dice exactamente cuanta carga queda en la bateria
de su estuche. Simplemente oprima el botén “ON/OFF”. El primer LED indicara
una carga remanente de 25 % o menos, el segundo LED indicard una carga
remanente de entre 25 %y 50 %, el tercer LED indicara una carga remanente de
entre 50 %y 75 %, y el cuarto LED indicaréd una carga remanente de entre 75 %y
100 %.

SINCRONIZACION

El cable incluido le permite aprovechar la practicidad de cargar y sincronizar su
Samsung Galaxy S Ill sin tener que retirarlo del estuche. Simplemente enchufe el
cable Micro USB en el estuche y el otro extremo en el puerto USB de su
computadora.

Especificaciones

Tipo de celda: | Bateria de polimero de litio| | Modo de espera: | Hasta 85 horas*
Entrada: | CC5V/1A

Hasta 7 horas conectado a una red 3G
Salida: | CC5V/1A Hasta 8 horas conectado a una red 2G
Capacidad: | 2000 mAh/7,4 Wh Hasta 7 horas conectado a una red 3G
Medidas: | L1475xA744xE155mm| | Usodelntemet: | ., g horas conectado a Wi-Fi.
Peso: | 859 Reproduccion de audio: | Hasta 30 horas*
Compatibilidad: | Samsung Galaxy S Il Reproduccion de video: | Hasta 8 horas*

Tiempo de aire:

*Todos los tiempos indicados anteriormente varian segtn la configuracion del dispositivo, su ubicacién y la potencia de sefal.

Garantia limitada de 1 aiio

El producto Lenmar cuenta con garantia por defectos materiales y de mano de obra durante el periodo indicado a partir de la fecha
original de compra, en caso de haber sido vendido en nuestro sitio web o por medio de nuestros vendedores autorizados. Las garantias
no son transferibles. La garantia excluye dafios causados por accidentes, uso indebido, modificacion, demoras o pérdidas de uso, y
danios en el equipo debido al uso y el desgaste normal.

TODOS LOS RECLAMOS POR GARANTIA SE PROCESAN EN LINEA EN EL SIGUIENTE ENLACE: WWW.LENMAR.COM/WARRANTY

Las personas que hagan un reclamo por garantia mas de 60 dias después de la fecha original de compra deben abonar un gasto de
procesamiento. Los detalles se incluiran mientras se completa el reclamo de garantia en linea. El pago puede ser hecho por medio de
tarjeta de crédito mientras se completa el formulario de reclamo o se puede incluir un cheque en el paquete al enviarlo a Lenmar. Una
vez que se complete el pedido, se le enviara por correo electrénico un nimero de confirmacion WRA e instrucciones sobre la manera
de devolver el elemento para un cambio por garantia.

Aviso sobre la Propuesta 65 (California)
La siguiente declaracion es obligatoria en el estado de California para cumplir con el acuerdo de una demanda impuesta por Mateel
Environmental Justice Foundation contra diferentes fabricantes de productos y aparatos electrénicos

« ADVERTENCIA: La manipulacién del cable de este producto lo expondra al plomo, un producto
quimico que el estado de California reconoce como causante de defectos congénitos y otros peligros
para la reproduccion. Lavese las manos luego de manipularlo.

En caso de tener preguntas adicionales, comentarios o que desee conocer mas acerca de otras soluciones de energia Lenmar, visite
nuestro sitio web: www.lenmar.com, o llame al 800 424 2703 de 9:00 a. m. a 5:00 p. m. (-8:00 GMT).

313-053-07-0617 r1.1 y1 La bateria de polimero de litio debe reciclarse

o desecharse adecuadamente.
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